## **Tender Register**

Tender Title:		RFT 26/2024 – SUPPLY OF STOCK LIBRARY ITEMS – CITY OF COCKBURN LIBRARIES - Three (3) Year Contract	
Request ID:		55039	
Tender Description:		The City of Cockburn is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for the supply, delivery, cataloguing and processing of local stock library items for the City of Cockburn Libraries. The Contractor is required to provide library items to all libraries within the City of Cockburn.	
Advert Approval:		Decision to Advertise: Director Infrastructure Services	
		Decision Date: Thursday, 24 October 2024	
Closing Date and Time:		2:00PM (AWST) Thursday, 14 November 2024	
Opening Date and Time:		2:00PM (AWST) Thursday, 14 November 2024	
	Tenderer's Name:		
1	Bolinda Publishing Pty Ltd t/as Bolinda Publishing Pty Ltd		
2	James Bennett Library Services		
3	J.D Caffey & Caffey Family Trust t/as Westbooks		
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			

## **Tender Register**

Advertisement	
Method 1: City of Cockburn	Method 2: Yammer
Method 3:  The Western Australian, Wednesday 30 <sup>th</sup> October 2024	Tender Awarded by:
Tenders are invited for the Goods & Services listed below:  SUPPLY OF LOCAL STOCK LIBRARY ITEMS City of Cockburn Libraries  Tender No. RFT 28/2024  Deadline: 2000pm (AWST) Thursday, 14 November 2024  Tender Documents & Contract Requirements: Are available from the City occurrence with the City of Cockburn, was providers, apoteoffware.com.au  Tender Enquiries: Karen Tate, Contracts Officer by e-mail: tenders-Secokburn, wa.gov.au  Tender & Lodgement queries: Must be lodged using the City's efrocurement wobsite. https://360providers.apoteoffware.com.au  All electronic submissions files shell be clearly named with the City's Inder November 202 hours a stated with the City's named of the City's named with the City's named with the City's named of the City's named with the City's named with the City's named of the City's named with the City's named of the City's named with the City's named with the City's named of the City's named with the City's named with the City's named named with the City's named of the City	Anton Lees, Director Infrastructure Services  30th October 2024  Date of Council Meeting:  N/A

Name of Successful Tenderer(s):	J.D Caffey & Caffey Family Trust t/as Westbooks
Amount of Successful Tender(s): (ex GST)	\$216,540.00 (Excl Gst) Estimated Contract Sum